

NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF PAKISTAN (NUP), ISLAMABAD

TENDER NOTICE

National University of Pakistan invites sealed bids from interested firms for the Supply of "Supply, Installation & Commissioning of IT Equipment, Electronic Items, Networking Items, Solar System, Telephone Exchange and Office Furniture & Fixture" Comprising of the following Lots.

Lot. #	Lot Description
Lot.01	IT Equipment
Lot.02	Electronic Item - Air Conditioner
Lot.03	Networking Items
Lot.04	Solar System
Lot.05	Telephone Exchange
Lot.06	Office Furniture & Fixture A, B, C, D & E

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

- The detailed specifications along with terms and conditions have been set forth in Tender Document, which can be obtained from the **National University of Pakistan**, (NUP) Secretariat Office on Payment of Rs. 2,000/-Non-Refundable (Stationary Charges), for each LOT separately, in the form of Bank Draft/ Pay Order in favor of "National University of Pakistan".
- In case of Tender Document is downloaded from the website <u>www.nup.edu.pk</u>, the bids should be submitted along with Bank Draft/ Pay Order of Rs. 2,000/-Non-Refundable (Stationary Charges). No bid will be accepted without Tender Document fee.
- The bid security @2% (Refundable) of total bid price shall be submitted with the bid in form of CDR in favor of "National University of Pakistan."
- The Tender should reach the office of Convener Procurement Committee National University of Pakistan, (NUP) Secretariat on or before Wedenesday the **04th October**, **2023** @ 02:00 pm.
- Bids will be opened on the same day at 02:30 PM. The Tender is being executed as per PPRA Rule 36(b) "Single Stage, Two Envelope Procedure".
- The National University of Pakistan reserves the right to increase or decrease quantity or accept or reject any or all bids as per PPRA rules.

Project Director National University of Pakistan (NUP), Islamabad Secretariat FGEI (C/G) Directorate, 190 Sir Syed Road Rawalpindi Cantt Ph. 051-5910020